LIVING®WELL

MEMORY CARE EDITION.

SARASOTA JULY 2025

DIFFIGULTY FACING NEW SITUATIONS

Residents with dementia often struggle with new or unfamiliar situations due to difficulties with memory,
orientation and cognitive processing. They may respond by struggling in locating rooms, not knowing what time
it is or where they are, plus resistance to new caregivers or schedules.

simpli e process or rethink your approach.
Pty the p Y PP Signs to look for include when your loved one expresses that they are overwhelmed and becomes hesitant to

participate in an activity when encountering something new. He or she may need help finding their own room or
a room where an activity is taking place. They may also make resistive comments when asked to participate in a
new situation.

! Things you can do to reduce the stress or uncertainty of your loved one is provide a guided tour of the

2[]25 ALZHEIMER’S DISEASE FAGTS b community and introduce them to the next event and to new residents. To help your loved one locate their own
; room, place a meaningful or familiar object on the door. You can also reassure your loved one by complimenting

Over 7 million Americans are living with AIzh*ém s, them for participating in new activities or when facing new circumstances.

1 in 3 older adults die with Alzheimer’s or anoth retiam : | WHEN A LUVED UNE BEGUMES SUGIALLY WITHDRAWN

It kills more than breast cancer and prostate cancer e
: It's not uncommon for your loved one to become socially isolated after moving in. You may even feel ,

these same emotions as you settle into a new rhythm with your loved one living in a community.
This is what we call “transfer trauma.” It means any one of us, whether you're living with dementia
or not, can experience stress when undergoing a life change. This is all considered normal.

Between 2000 and 2022, deaths from heart disease Cl
while deaths from Alzheimer’s have increase’d 14

What you need most is time to become accustomed to your loved one’s new living situation. It
takes time to build relationships and trust with our team. On average, we give residents about 30
days to transition.

The lifetime risk for Alzheimer’s at age 45 is
1 in 5 for women and 1 in 10 for men.

It's our experience that residents truly begin to settle in and decompress within this 30-day period.
That said, as with any emotion, some residents transition quickly while others need more time. If
there are concerns past that standard 30-day transition, we'll all work together to see what individual
interventions your loved one may respond to.

In 2025, Alzheimer’s and other dementias
will cost the nation $384 billion.

Nearly 12 million Americans provide unpaid care for peopl with
Alzheimer’s or other dementias. These caregivers provided
more than 19 billion hours valued at nearly $413 b'II|n.

L

JULY 2025 EVENTS

. * Birthday Party! * Independence Day!
C American House
Amerlcaﬂ Sermro EPZIEI;LINKS ceEsION | + Scenic Drive + Cooking Demo
4540 Bee Ridge Rd o } SPAT0F 6 * Watercolor Painting w/ Carolyn
H alzheimers.gov !
Ouse E Saré:;::a 2|2FL2| 22233 alzfdn.org ) * Alexandre - Music kour
™ 22526 - : . 0
SENIOR LIVING COMMUNITIES AmericanHouse.com nia.nih.gov/health/alzheimers-and-dementia m y Famlly nght B UP Up And Away

Assisted Living Facility #5851



IFL
2A
3A

3CR

AR

ALF
ART

BG

CR

06

12:00a
10:00a
11:00a
1:00p
2:30p
3:30p
7:00p
7:30p

13

12:00a
10:00a
11:00a
1:00p
2:30p
3:30p
7.00p
7:30p

20

12:00a
10:00a
11:00a
1:00p
2:30p
3:30p
7.00p
7:30p

21

12:00a
10:00a
11:00a
1:00p
2:30p
3:30p
7:00p
7:30p

SUNDAY

LOCATION KEY

DR
EM

1= Floor
2" Floor Atrium

3" Floor Atrium FIT

3" Floor Card Room GA

Activity Room LG

AL Front Desk LIB Library
Art Studio

Butterfly Garden MCD

Card Room

National Fried Chicken Day
Weekend Workout AR
Bible Study w/Carolyn

BINGO AR
Hallway Bowling AR
ABC Game AR
Snack & Chat DR
Wind Down AR
National French Fry Day
Weekend Workout AR
Bible Study w/Carolyn

BINGO AR
Hallway Bowling AR
ABC Game AR
Snack & Chat DR
Wind Down AR
National Ice Cream Day
Weekend Workout AR
Bible Study w/Carolyn

BINGO AR
Hallway Bowling AR
ABC Game AR
Snack & Chat DR
Wind Down AR

National Creme Brulee Day
Weekend Workout AR
Bible Study w/Carolyn

BINGO AR
Hallway Bowling AR
ABC Game AR
Snack & Chat DR
Wind Down AR

Dining Room
Empower Me
Fitness Center
Garden Apartments
Lakeside Gazebo

MCL MC Living Room
MC Dining Room

07

12:00a
10:00a
10:30a
2:30p
3:30p
7:00p
7:30p

14

12:00a
10:00a
10:30a
2:30p
3:30p
7:00p
7:30p

2l

12:00a
10:00a
10:30a
2:30p
3:30p
7:00p
7:30p

28

12:00a
10:00a
10:30a
2:30p
3:30p
7:00p
7:30p

MONDAY

*

MTR Meeting Room
NBR N.Breezeway
OUT Outing
PL Pool

SBR S.Breezeway

TBL The Bistro Lounge
TGH The Great Hall

VIL Villas

World Chocolate Day

Morning Stretch AR
Arts And Crafts AR
Brain Teasers AR
Scenic Lake Drive ouT
Snack & Chat DR
Wind Down AR
Bastille Day

Morning Stretch AR

Watercolor Class with Carolyn AR

Brain Teasers AR
Scenic Lake Drive ouT
Snack & Chat DR
Wind Down AR
National Junk Food Day

Morning Stretch AR
Arts and Crafts AR
Brain Teasers AR
Scenic Lake Drive ouT
Snack & Chat DR
Wind Down AR

National Milk Chocolate Day
Morning Stretch AR
Watercolor Class with Carolyn AR

Brain Teasers AR
Scenic Lake Drive ouT
Snack & Chat DR
Wind Down AR

TUESDAY

1200a  International Joke Day

10:00a  Kickball AR
10:30a  Quiz Time AR
2:00p Painting AR
330p  Walking Club ouT
700p  Snack & Chat DR
7:30p Wind Down AR
08

1200a Cow Appreciation Day

10:00a  Kickball AR
10:30a Quiz Time AR
2:00p Humor & Song w/Lynne AR
2:00p Painting AR
330p  Walking Club ouT
7:00p Snack & Chat DR
730p  Wind Down AR
15

1200a  National Give Something
Away Day

10:00a  Kickball AR
10:30a  Quiz Time AR
2:00p Painting AR
3:30p Walking Club ouT
700p  Snack & Chat DR
730p  Wind Down AR
22

1200a  National Hammock Day
10:00a  Kickball AR
10:30a  Quiz Time AR
2:00p Painting AR
330p  Walking Club ouT
7:00p Snack & Chat DR
730p  Wind Down AR
29

12:00a  National Lasagna Day

10:00a  Kickball AR
10:30a Quiz Time AR
2:00p Painting AR
330p  Walking Club ouT
700p  Snack & Chat DR
7:30p Wind Down AR

WEDNESDAY

12002  World UFO Day

10:00a  Balloon Toss AR
10:30a  Word Search AR
2:00p B-I-N-G-O AR
3:00p Drum Circle AR
330p  Wine Down Wednesday 1ST
7:00p Snack & Chat DR
7:30p Wind Down AR
03

1200a  National Dimples Day

10.00a  Balloon Toss AR
10:30a  Word Search AR
2:00p B-I-N-G-O AR
2:30p Music with Alexandre AR
3:00p Drum Circle AR
330p  Wine Down Wednesday 1ST
7:00p Snack & Chat DR
7:30p Wind Down AR
16

1200a  National Hot Dog Day

10:00a  Balloon Toss A
10:30a  Word Search AR
2:00p B-I-N-G-O AR
3:00p Drum Circle AR
3:30p Wine Down Wednesday 1ST
7:00p Snack & Chat DR
730p  Wind Down AR
23

1200a  National Gorgeous Grandma
Day

10:00a  Balloon Toss AR
10:30a  Word Search AR
11.00a  Joyride - Sign Up ouT
2:00p B-I-N-G-O AR
3:00p Drum Circle AR
330p  Wine Down Wednesday 1ST
700p  Snack & Chat DR
30

12002  International Friendship Day
10:00a  Balloon Toss AR
10:30a Word Search AR
2:00p B-I-N-G-O AR
3:00p Drum Circle AR
330p  Wine Down Wednesday 1ST
7:00p Snack & Chat DR
7:30p Wind Down AR

THURSDAY

James T. 7/16

Susan

S.7/10

Sara D. 7/20
Sue Ann M. 7/19

Alice F. 7/30

1200a  National Stay Out Of The
Sun Day

10.00a  Up & At Em!

10:30a  ABC Game

2:30p Quiz Time

3:30p Music Circle

7:00p Snack & Chat

7:30p Movie Night

730p  Wind Down

10

12002 Happy Family Night!
10:00a Up & At Em!

10:30a ABC Game

230p  Birthday Party!

2:30p Quiz Time

3:30p Stars And Stripes
Celebration

7:00p Snack & Chat

7:30p Movie Night

17

1200a  National Lottery Day
10:00a  Up & At Em!

10:30a  ABC Game

1215p  Cooking Demonstration
2:30p Quiz Time

3:30p Music Circle

700p  Snack & Chat

7:30p Movie Night

7:30p Wind Down

24

1200a  National Tequila Day
10:00a Up & At Em!

10:30a  ABC Game

2:30p Quiz Time

3:30p Music Circle

7:00p Snack & Chat

7:30p Movie Night

730p  Wind Down

3l

12002  National Avocado Day
10:00a  Up & At Em!

10:30a  ABC Game

2:30p Quiz Time

3:30p Music Circle

700p  Snack & Chat

7:30p Movie Night

7:30p Wind Down

AR
DR

04

12:00a
10:00a
10:30a
3:00p
3:30p
7:00p
7:30p

12:00a
10:00a
10:30a
3:00p
3:30p
7:00p
7:30p

12:00a
10:00a
10:30a
3:00p
3:30p
7:00p
7:30p

25

12:00a
10:00a
10:30a
3:00p
3:30p
7:00p
7:30p

f\—Zp\m—vg :';M~;ze'z€£ e C L W

FRIDAY

BIRTHDAYS

FOURTH OF JuLY

Happy Independence Day!

Morning Dance Party!
Trivia Time!

SingFit Prime

Join Us For Happy Hour!
Snack & Chat

Wind Down

World Population Day
Morning Dance Party!
Trivia Timel!

SingFit Prime

Join Us For Happy Hour!
Snack & Chat

Wind Down

Nelson Mandela Day
Morning Dance Party!
Trivia Time!

SingFit Prime

Join Us For Happy Hour!
Snack & Chat

Wind Down

Christmas In July
Morning Dance Party!
Trivia Time!

SingFit Prime

Join Us For Happy Hour!
Snack & Chat

Wind Down

1ST
DR
AR

1ST
DR
AR

1ST
DR
AR

12:00a

10:00a
1:00p
2:30p
3:30p
7:00p
7:30p

12

12:00a
10:00a
1:00p
2:30p
3:30p
7:.00p
7:30p

19

12:00a
10:00a
1:00p
2:30p
3:30p
7:00p
7:30p

26

12:00a
10:00a
1:00p
2:30p
3:30p
7:00p
7:30p

SATURDAY

National Bikini Day

Weekend Workout AR
BINGO AR
Putt Putt Golf AR
ABC Game AR
Snack & Chat DR
Wind Down AR

National Simplicity Day

Weekend Workout AR
BINGO AR
Putt Putt Golf AR
ABC Game AR
Snack & Chat DR
Wind Down AR

National Caviar Day

Weekend Workout AR
BINGO AR
Putt Putt Golf AR
ABC Game AR
Snack & Chat DR
Wind Down AR

Aunt & Uncle Day

Weekend Workout AR

BINGO AR

Putt Putt Golf AR

ABC Game AR

Snack & Chat DR

Wind Down AR
4 A

All activities subject to change.

Sarasota



