

# WHAT IF A LOVED ONE REFUSES TO ACT?

When confronted with a challenging situation, it's important to remember that the behaviors of people with dementia that are commonly viewed as problems are attempts by your loved ones to communicate.

Upon move-in, any concerns surrounding eating and taking medications may manifest if your loved is experiencing "transfer trauma." Instead of showing certain emotions, some residents may exhibit their feelings by not doing something like eating and taking their meds. As with your loved one's emotions, our care team

will work with you as part of our effort to develop interventions that are specific to your situation.

When it's difficult to get a person with dementia to eat or take medication, there are a few simple approaches to consider. One is providing a calm environment. This could include turning the TV off and playing soft music. Another is breaking the process into simple steps. Reassure your loved ones by calmly explaining the process and giving them time. You can also consult with our care team to look for ways to simplify the process or rethink your approach.

# **2025 ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE FACTS AND FIGURES**

Over 7 million Americans are living with Alzheimer's.

1 in 3 older adults die with Alzheimer's or another dementia. It kills more than breast cancer and prostate cancer combined.

Between 2000 and 2022, deaths from heart disease decreased 2.1%, while deaths from Alzheimer's have increased 142%.

The lifetime risk for Alzheimer's at age 45 is 1 in 5 for women and 1 in 10 for men.

In 2025, Alzheimer's and other dementias will cost the nation \$384 billion.

Nearly 12 million Americans provide unpaid care for people with Alzheimer's or other dementias. These caregivers provided more than 19 billion hours valued at nearly \$413 billion.



**American House** Sarasota 4540 Bee Ridge Rd Sarasota | FL | 34233 941.225.2682 AmericanHouse.com Assisted Living Facility #5851

alzfdn.org nia.nih.gov/health/alzheimers-and-dementia

# LVNG®WELL MEMORY CARE EDITION.

### SARASOTA

# **DIFFICULTY FACING NEW SITUATIONS**

Residents with dementia often struggle with new or unfamiliar situations due to difficulties with memory, orientation and cognitive processing. They may respond by struggling in locating rooms, not knowing what time it is or where they are, plus resistance to new caregivers or schedules.

Signs to look for include when your loved one expresses that they are overwhelmed and becomes hesitant to participate in an activity when encountering something new. He or she may need help finding their own room or a room where an activity is taking place. They may also make resistive comments when asked to participate in a new situation.

Things you can do to reduce the stress or uncertainty of your loved one is provide a guided tour of the community and introduce them to the next event and to new residents. To help your loved one locate their own room, place a meaningful or familiar object on the door. You can also reassure your loved one by complimenting them for participating in new activities or when facing new circumstances.

# WHEN A LOVED ONE BECOMES SOCIALLY WITHDRAWN

It's not uncommon for your loved one to become socially isolated after moving in. You may even feel these same emotions as you settle into a new rhythm with your loved one living in a community. This is what we call "transfer trauma." It means any one of us, whether you're living with dementia or not, can experience stress when undergoing a life change. This is all considered normal.

What you need most is time to become accustomed to your loved one's new living situation. It takes time to build relationships and trust with our team. On average, we give residents about 30 days to transition.

It's our experience that residents truly begin to settle in and decompress within this 30-day period. That said, as with any emotion, some residents transition quickly while others need more time. If there are concerns past that standard 30-day transition, we'll all work together to see what individual interventions your loved one may respond to.



# **JULY 2025 EVENTS**

- Birthday Party!
- Scenic Drive
- Watercolor Painting w/ Carolyn
- Alexandre Music Hour
- Family Night Up Up And Away

**OUICK LINKS** ALZ.org alzheimers.gov



### **JULY 2025**

- Independence Day!
- Cooking Demo

	SUNDAY		MONDAY	TUESDAY		WEDNESDAY		THURSDAY		FRIDAY		SATURDAY	
×		*	* * *	× Ju	ly	2025	Susa Sara Sue	es T. 7/16 an S. 7/10 a D. 7/20 Ann M. 7/19 e F. 7/30		BIRTHDAYS			
	L	OCATION KEY		01	02		03		04	FOURTH OF JULY	05		
2A 3A 3CR AR ALF ART BG	2nd Floor AtriumEM3rd Floor AtriumFIT3rd Floor Card RoomGAActivity RoomLGAL Front DeskLIBArt StudioMCL	Dining Room Empower Me Fitness Center Garden Apartment Lakeside Gazebo Library MC Living Room MC Dining Room	MTR Meeting Room NBR N. Breezeway OUT Outing PL Pool SBR S. Breezeway TBL The Bistro Lounge TGH The Great Hall VIL Villas	12:00aInternational Joke Day10:00aKickballAR10:30aQuiz TimeAR2:00pPaintingAR3:30pWalking ClubOUT7:00pSnack & ChatDR7:30pWind DownAR	12:00a 10:00a 10:30a 2:00p 3:00p 3:30p 7:00p 7:30p	World UFO DayBalloon TossARWord SearchARB-I-N-G-OARDrum CircleARWine Down Wednesday1STSnack & ChatDRWind DownAR	10:00a 10:30a 2:30p 3:30p 7:00p	Day Up & At Em! ABC Game Quiz Time Music Circle Snack & Chat Movie Night	R 12:00a 10:00a 10:30a 3:00p R 3:30p R 3:30p R 7:00p R 7:30p R R R	Happy Independence Day!Morning Dance Party!ARTrivia Time!ARSingFit PrimeARJoin Us For Happy Hour!1STSnack & ChatDRWind DownAR	1:00p 2:30p 3:30p 7:00p	National Bikini Day Weekend Workout BINGO Putt Putt Golf ABC Game Snack & Chat Wind Down	AR AR AR AR DR AR
06		07		08	09		10		11		12		
12:00a 10:00a 11:00a 1:00p 2:30p 3:30p 7:00p 7:30p	National Fried Chicken D Weekend Workout Bible Study w/Carolyn BINGO Hallway Bowling ABC Game Snack & Chat Wind Down	<b>J</b> 2:00a <b>AR</b> 10:00a   10:30a <b>AR</b> 2:30p <b>AR</b> 3:30p <b>AR</b> 7:00p <b>DR</b> 7:30p <b>AR</b>	World Chocolate DayMorning StretchARArts And CraftsARBrain TeasersARScenic Lake DriveOUTSnack & ChatDRWind DownAR	10:30aQuiz TimeAR2:00pHumor & Song w/LynneAR2:00pPaintingAR3:30pWalking ClubOUT	3:00p 3:30p	National Dimples DayBalloon TossARWord SearchARB-I-N-G-OARDrum CircleARDrum CircleARWine Down WednesdayISTSnack & ChatDRWind DownAR	10:30a 2:30p 2:30p 3:30p <b>Celeb</b>	Up & At Em! A ABC Game A Birthday Party! D Quiz Time A Stars And Stripes oration A Snack & Chat D	12:00a 10:00a 10:30a 0R 3:00p 0R 3:30p 7:00p 0R 7:30p 0R 0R	World Population DayMorning Dance Party!ARTrivia Time!ARSingFit PrimeARJoin Us For Happy Hour!ISTSnack & ChatDRWind DownAR	1:00p 2:30p 3:30p 7:00p	National Simplicity Day Weekend Workout BINGO Putt Putt Golf ABC Game Snack & Chat Wind Down	AR AR AR AR DR AR
13		14		15	16		17		18		19		
12:00a 10:00a 11:00a 1:00p 2:30p 3:30p 7:00p 7:30p	National French Fry Day Weekend Workout Bible Study w/Carolyn BINGO Hallway Bowling ABC Game Snack & Chat Wind Down	AR 12:00a 10:00a 10:30a AR 2:30p AR 3:30p AR 7:00p DR 7:30p AR	Bastille DayMorning StretchARWatercolor Class with Carolyn ARBrain TeasersARScenic Lake DriveOUTSnack & ChatDRWind DownAR	10:30aQuiz TimeAR2:00pPaintingAR3:30pWalking ClubOUT	2:00p 3:00p 3:30p 7:00p	National Hot Dog DayBalloon TossARWord SearchARB-I-N-G-OARDrum CircleARWine Down WednesdayISTSnack & ChatDRWind DownAR	10:30a 12:15p 2:30p 3:30p 7:00p	Up & At Em! A ABC Game A Cooking Demonstration D Quiz Time A Music Circle A Snack & Chat D Movie Night A	12:00a 10:00a 10:30	Trivia Time! AR SingFit Prime AR	1:00p 2:30p 3:30p 7:00p	National Caviar Day Weekend Workout BINGO Putt Putt Golf ABC Game Snack & Chat Wind Down	AR AR AR AR DR AR
20		21		22	23		24		25		26		
12:00a 10:00a 11:00a 1:00p 2:30p 3:30p 7:00p 7:30p	National Ice Cream Day Weekend Workout Bible Study w/Carolyn BINGO Hallway Bowling ABC Game Snack & Chat Wind Down	AR 12:00a 10:00a 10:30a AR 2:30p AR 3:30p AR 7:00p DR 7:30p AR	National Junk Food DayMorning StretchARArts and CraftsARBrain TeasersARScenic Lake DriveOUTSnack & ChatDRWind DownAR	A10:30aQuiz TimeAR2:00pPaintingAR3:30pWalking ClubOUT7:00pSnack & ChatDR	10:00a 10:30a 11:00a	National Gorgeous GrandmaBalloon TossARWord SearchARJoyride - Sign UpOUTB-I-N-G-OARDrum CircleARWine Down Wednesday1STSnack & ChatDR	2:30p 3:30p 7:00p 7:30p 7:30p	Up & At Em! A ABC Game A Quiz Time A Music Circle A Snack & Chat D Movie Night A	AR 12:00a 10:00a 10:30a 3:00p AR 3:30p 7:00p AR 7:30p AR	Morning Dance Party! AR Trivia Time! AR SingFit Prime AR	1:00p 2:30p 3:30p 7:00p	Aunt & Uncle Day Weekend Workout BINGO Putt Putt Golf ABC Game Snack & Chat Wind Down	AR AR AR AR DR AR
27		28		29	30		31		-				
12:00a 10:00a 11:00a 1:00p 2:30p 3:30p 7:00p	National Creme Brulee D Weekend Workout Bible Study w/Carolyn BINGO Hallway Bowling ABC Game Snack & Chat	ÂR   10:00a 10:30a     AR   2:30p     AR   3:30p     AR   7:00p     DR   7:30p	National Milk Chocolate DayMorning StretchARWatercolor Class with Carolyn ARBrain TeasersARScenic Lake DriveOUTSnack & ChatDRWind DownAR	10:30aQuiz TimeAR2:00pPaintingAR3:30pWalking ClubOUT7:00pSnack & ChatDR	12:00a 10:00a 10:30a 2:00p 3:00p 3:30p 7:00p	International Friendship DayBalloon TossARWord SearchARB-I-N-G-OARDrum CircleARWine Down Wednesday1STSnack & ChatDR	10:30a 2:30p 3:30p 7:00p 7:30p	Up & At Em!AABC GameAQuiz TimeAMusic CircleASnack & ChatDMovie NightA	R R R R R R R R	harry in dea	en d	Ence day	
7:30p	Wind Down	AR			7:30p	Wind Down AR	7:30p	Wind Down A	R		TH OF JULY	U	

All activities subject to change.